

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8072

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

21 August 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Agency Staff.

You asked:

Nurses:

- 1. Total number of hours of agency nurses used by the Trust in the month of February 2023*
- 2. Of the total number of agency nurse hours used, the number of hours procured 'off-framework'*
- 3. Of the total number of agency nurse hours used, the number of hours procured at 'break glass' or rates above the NHSI rate caps.*
- 4. Of the total number of agency nurse hours used, the number of hours procured at an increased AFC banding i.e. band 5 offered band 6 as an incentive*

Healthcare Assistants:

- 1. Total number of hours of agency healthcare assistants used by the Trust in the month of February 2023*
- 2. Of the total number of agency healthcare assistants hours used, the number of hours procured 'off-framework'*
- 3. Of the total number of agency healthcare assistants hours used, the number of hours procured at 'break glass' or rates above the NHSI rate caps.*

Pharmacy Staff:

- 1. Total number of hours of agency pharmacy staff used by the Trust in the month of February 2023*
- 2. Of the total number of agency pharmacy staff hours used, the number of hours procured 'off-framework'*
- 3. Of the total number of agency pharmacy staff hours used, the number of hours procured at 'break glass' or rates above the NHSI rate caps.*

Trust response:

Please note: The system will not allow us to pull data relating to hours. We are able to supply information relating to shifts.

Nurses:

1. 1355 shifts
2. 23 shifts
3. 12 shifts
4. 0

Healthcare Assistants:

1. 715 shifts
2. 0
3. 0

Pharmacy Staff:

1. 63 shifts
2. 0
3. 0